PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Igor Kabiljo	09/28/2011
Borislav Agapiev	10/04/2011
Aleksandar Ilic	09/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jildy, Inc.
Street Address:	261 Hamilton Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 409
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13269502

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)798-0310 **Phone**: 650-798-0320

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SNR DENTON US LLP
Address Line 1: Post Office Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10021153-0001-002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tarek N. Fahmi

PATENT

REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0641

JP \$40.00 13269502

Total Attachments: 4

source=10021253-0001-002_executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=10021253-0001-002_executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=10021253-0001-002_executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=10021253-0001-002_executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027089 FRAME: 0642 Attorney's Docket No.: 10021153-0001-002

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned:

Igor Kabiljo, Borislav Agapiev and Aleksandar Ilic

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Jildy, Inc.

having a principal place of business at <u>261 Hamilton Avenue</u>, <u>Suite 409</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>California 94301</u>, <u>USA</u> ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent filed on <u>Herewith</u>, Attorney Docket No. <u>10021153-0001-002</u> and is entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHOD FOR GROUPING OF USERS INTO OVERLAPPING CLUSTERS IN SOCIAL NETWORKS

and in and to said application and all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 1 of 2

accented with early Azsignic. To execusions designs, and legal representatives that no exergences, great members because or other agreement affecting the rights and properly because conveyed has been read to other in the undersigned and that this right to convey the same as becausespecied in presented by the contrological

Early Develope: Physic Surv and Date Beire:

09/16/2011	Jan. 16.	446		
Date	Name: Igor Kabil	io .		
Date	Name Borislay A	(gapiev		
Date	Name Aleksand	ar Nic		
Date	Name			
Date	Name:			
Date	Name			
Date	Name			
Date	Name			
Date	Name			
17462	Name			
	Name			
17880	AMILE.			
Date	Name			
			illitititititimimimimimi	

Account Distance Research Sedest SE Describe Fig. Describe Research Sedest Mathematic Biology, 11, 62000-1230

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor: Please Sign and Date Below:

Date	
10/04/2011	Name://gor Kabiljo
Date	Name: Borislav Agapiev
Date	Name: Aleksandar Ilic
Date	Name:

Assignment Document Return Address: SNR Denton US LLP P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080

Page 2 of 2

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor; Please Sign and Date Below;

Dute	Name: Igor Kabiljo		
Date	Name: Borislav Agapiev		
09/28/2011			
Date			
Daic	Name:		
Date			
Date	Name:		

Assignment Document Return Address: SNR Denton US LLP P.O. Box 061080 Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower Chicago, IL 60606-1080

Page 2 of 2